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Finis Cup
Tartu, 13. - 14.5.2017

Event 4 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
13.05.2017 - 11:08 Results
Estonian Age Group Records - 14 1:08.20 DOBROVOLSKI Aleksandr KJSSK Vilnius (LTU) 4.03.1989
Estonian Age Group Records - 16 1:06.00 HEIN Silver BRIIS Espoo (FIN) 2.05.2014
Estonian Age Group Records - 18 1:01.67 ALLIKVEE Martin GARANT Poznan (POL) 14.07.2013
Estonian Records 1:00.56 ALJAND Martti TOP Rome (ITA) 26.07.2009
Points: FINA 2017

Rank YB Time Pts

2003 and younger

1. GRITSOK Alan 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:12.30 493
50m: 34.55 34.55 100m: 1:12.30 37.75

2. MILK Karl Mattias 04 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:13.98 460
50m: 34.81 34.81 100m: 1:13.98 39.17

3. MARRAN Mihkel Melker 03 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:14.94 443
50m: 36.05 36.05 100m: 1:14.94 38.89

4. ASTRELIN Dmitri 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:16.76 412
50m: 36.01 36.01 100m: 1:16.76 40.75

5. SHUVALOV Igor 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:16.97 408
50m: 36.64 36.64 100m: 1:16.97 40.33

6. SADIKOV Daniel 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:22.74 329
50m: 38.29 38.29 100m: 1:22.74 44.45

7. MAARANEN Akseli 04 Hyvinkaeaen Uimaseura           1:22.88 327
50m: 39.01 39.01 100m: 1:22.88 43.87

8. SUKYS Arnoldas 03 Kaunas swimming school 1:23.28 322
50m: 39.11 39.11 100m: 1:23.28 44.17

9. TAMMER Toomas Tanel 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:23.34 322
50m: 37.71 37.71 100m: 1:23.34 45.63

10. LASKO Aleksander 04 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:24.11 313
50m: 38.65 38.65 100m: 1:24.11 45.46

11. PRANK Ervin Otto 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:24.31 311
50m: 39.61 39.61 100m: 1:24.31 44.70

12. SUMKIN Maksim 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:24.56 308
50m: 39.19 39.19 100m: 1:24.56 45.37

13. GORLOVICS Aleksejs 03 BJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 1:25.62 297
50m: 40.81 40.81 100m: 1:25.62 44.81

BARINOV Robert 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:25.62 297
50m: 38.54 38.54 100m: 1:25.62 47.08

15. TULTS Carlos 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:26.47 288
50m: 41.15 41.15 100m: 1:26.47 45.32

16. RASVA Gregor 05 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:27.72 276
50m: 41.42 41.42 100m: 1:27.72 46.30

17. STOLARENKO Deniss 03 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:28.08 272
50m: 39.92 39.92 100m: 1:28.08 48.16

18. STRASSOV Alan 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:28.11 272
50m: 41.28 41.28 100m: 1:28.11 46.83
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Finis Cup
Tartu, 13. - 14.5.2017

Event 4, Boys, 100m Breaststroke, 2003 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

19. MOSKALENKO Denis 05 Paernu Spordikool 1:28.54 268
50m: 41.66 41.66 100m: 1:28.54 46.88

20. TEDER Karl Christopher 04 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:28.82 266
50m: 42.69 42.69 100m: 1:28.82 46.13

21. KONEV Arsenii 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:29.13 263
50m: 42.37 42.37 100m: 1:29.13 46.76

22. VESKE Taaniel 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:29.25 262
50m: 42.36 42.36 100m: 1:29.25 46.89

23. KULESA Maksim 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:29.55 259
50m: 41.48 41.48 100m: 1:29.55 48.07

24. ANTONIAK Lars Sebastian 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:29.98 255
50m: 43.46 43.46 100m: 1:29.98 46.52

25. KRYLA Donatas 04 Kaunas swimming school 1:30.97 247
50m: 43.10 43.10 100m: 1:30.97 47.87

26. MAENNIK Hans Herman 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:32.75 233
50m: 43.61 43.61 100m: 1:32.75 49.14

27. STANKUS Viktoras 03 Klaipeda Gintaro SC 1:33.32 229
50m: 44.31 44.31 100m: 1:33.32 49.01

28. SIMAKOV Aleksander 05 Spordiklubi Garant 1:34.33 222
50m: 43.32 43.32 100m: 1:34.33 51.01

29. OLISAUSKAS Karolis 05 Klaipeda Gintaro SC 1:34.67 219
50m: 45.40 45.40 100m: 1:34.67 49.27

30. KRUZE Arturs 04 BJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 1:35.16 216
50m: 46.12 46.12 100m: 1:35.16 49.04

31. VOMPA Mark Tomi Wilhelm 03 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:35.41 214
50m: 44.87 44.87 100m: 1:35.41 50.54

32. MILK Martti 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:36.66 206
50m: 44.28 44.28 100m: 1:36.66 52.38

33. SOORM Aleksandr 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:37.58 200
50m: 46.58 46.58 100m: 1:37.58 51.00

34. VIIK Siim Otoskar 04 Paernu Spordikool 1:38.02 197
50m: 46.54 46.54 100m: 1:38.02 51.48

35. NYMAN Alexander 04 Hyvinkaeaen Uimaseura           1:39.31 190
50m: 45.67 45.67 100m: 1:39.31 53.64

36. SKUT Matvei 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:40.89 181
50m: 48.49 48.49 100m: 1:40.89 52.40

37. JOGILA Karl Kristjan 05 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:42.89 171
50m: 47.98 47.98 100m: 1:42.89 54.91

38. ZAHAROV Maksim 07 Vovis 1:46.16 155
50m: 50.33 50.33 100m: 1:46.16 55.83

39. KIHO Gerd Jesper 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:47.99 148
50m: 49.83 49.83 100m: 1:47.99 58.16

40. VOSKANS Daniels 06 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:49.25 142
50m: 50.40 50.40 100m: 1:49.25 58.85
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Finis Cup
Tartu, 13. - 14.5.2017

Event 4, Boys, 100m Breaststroke, 2003 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

41. YLOENEN Touko 03 Pieksaen Kuutit 1:49.63 141
50m: 51.03 51.03 100m: 1:49.63 58.60

42. MARKKANEN Eemil 04 Pieksaen Kuutit 1:57.06 116
50m: 52.79 52.79 100m: 1:57.06 1:04.27

YOB 2001 - 2002

1. VIIRPUU Jan Joonas 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:12.37 491
50m: 35.14 35.14 100m: 1:12.37 37.23

2. VYSNIAUSKAS Dominykas 02 Kaunas swimming school 1:13.42 471
50m: 34.59 34.59 100m: 1:13.42 38.83

3. KUZMIN Sergei 02 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:14.10 458
50m: 35.10 35.10 100m: 1:14.10 39.00

4. ARM Markus 01 MyFitness 1:14.32 454
50m: 35.25 35.25 100m: 1:14.32 39.07

5. MIILPALU Matteus 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:15.74 429
50m: 36.08 36.08 100m: 1:15.74 39.66

6. MAERTMAA Alex Artur 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:16.51 416
50m: 35.56 35.56 100m: 1:16.51 40.95

7. SERGEJEV Daniil 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:17.56 399
50m: 36.15 36.15 100m: 1:17.56 41.41

8. APSITIS Daniels Harijs 02 BJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 1:17.86 395
50m: 36.48 36.48 100m: 1:17.86 41.38

9. KASKA Elmar 02 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:19.98 364
50m: 37.61 37.61 100m: 1:19.98 42.37

10. SABANOV Aleksandr 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:20.85 352
50m: 38.03 38.03 100m: 1:20.85 42.82

11. KOVASK Rasmus 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:21.69 342
50m: 38.85 38.85 100m: 1:21.69 42.84

12. KUTERGIN Julius 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:22.53 331
50m: 37.76 37.76 100m: 1:22.53 44.77

13. NARBUTAS Mantas 02 Klaipeda Gintaro SC 1:32.69 234
50m: 45.11 45.11 100m: 1:32.69 47.58

14. KOSINOV Andrej 01 Klaipeda Gintaro SC 1:39.22 190
50m: 46.12 46.12 100m: 1:39.22 53.10

15. LEHVONEN Jaakko 02 Pieksaen Kuutit 1:46.44 154
50m: 50.22 50.22 100m: 1:46.44 56.22

DSQ VISNAPUU Karl Johannes 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi
BrD - Leg movements not always simultaneous and in horizontal plane



Splash Meet Manager, 11.47828 Registered to Tartu Ujumisklubi 14.05.2017 13:21 - Page 4

Finis Cup
Tartu, 13. - 14.5.2017

Event 4, Men, 100m Breaststroke

Open

1. ALLIKVEE Martin 95 Spordiklubi Garant 1:03.13 741
50m: 29.86 29.86 100m: 1:03.13 33.27

2. HEIN Silver 97 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:06.28 640
50m: 31.02 31.02 100m: 1:06.28 35.26

3. MJASOJEDOVS Fjodors 94 BJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 1:06.78 626
50m: 31.12 31.12 100m: 1:06.78 35.66

4. PRANEVICIUS Rokas 99 Kaunas swimming school 1:07.65 602
50m: 31.58 31.58 100m: 1:07.65 36.07

5. LICITIS Arturs 99 BJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 1:08.88 570
50m: 32.80 32.80 100m: 1:08.88 36.08

6. BORISOV Nikita 97 Raduga 1:09.24 561
50m: 32.60 32.60 100m: 1:09.24 36.64

7. SALKOVSKIS Jevgenijs 00 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:09.27 560
50m: 32.43 32.43 100m: 1:09.27 36.84

8. VYSNIAUSKAS Martinas 00 Panevezys RSSG 1:11.00 520
9. SVISTUNOV Daniil 99 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:11.24 515

50m: 33.13 33.13 100m: 1:11.24 38.11

10. GRITSOK Alan 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:12.30 493
50m: 34.55 34.55 100m: 1:12.30 37.75

11. VIIRPUU Jan Joonas 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:12.37 491
50m: 35.14 35.14 100m: 1:12.37 37.23

12. VYSNIAUSKAS Dominykas 02 Kaunas swimming school 1:13.42 471
50m: 34.59 34.59 100m: 1:13.42 38.83

13. MILK Karl Mattias 04 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:13.98 460
50m: 34.81 34.81 100m: 1:13.98 39.17

14. KUZMIN Sergei 02 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:14.10 458
50m: 35.10 35.10 100m: 1:14.10 39.00

15. ARM Markus 01 MyFitness 1:14.32 454
50m: 35.25 35.25 100m: 1:14.32 39.07

16. GUMENJUK Maksim 00 Spordiklubi Garant 1:14.74 446
17. BOKA Deniss 00 BJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 1:14.93 443

50m: 34.97 34.97 100m: 1:14.93 39.96

18. MARRAN Mihkel Melker 03 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:14.94 443
50m: 36.05 36.05 100m: 1:14.94 38.89

19. PUGZLYS Matas 00 Kaunas swimming school 1:15.23 437
50m: 35.97 35.97 100m: 1:15.23 39.26

20. MIILPALU Matteus 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:15.74 429
50m: 36.08 36.08 100m: 1:15.74 39.66

21. MAERTMAA Alex Artur 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:16.51 416
50m: 35.56 35.56 100m: 1:16.51 40.95

22. ASTRELIN Dmitri 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:16.76 412
50m: 36.01 36.01 100m: 1:16.76 40.75

23. SHUVALOV Igor 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:16.97 408
50m: 36.64 36.64 100m: 1:16.97 40.33
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Finis Cup
Tartu, 13. - 14.5.2017

Event 4, Men, 100m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

24. SERGEJEV Daniil 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:17.56 399
50m: 36.15 36.15 100m: 1:17.56 41.41

25. APSITIS Daniels Harijs 02 BJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 1:17.86 395
50m: 36.48 36.48 100m: 1:17.86 41.38

26. KOPLIMAA Ragnar 99 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:18.36 387
50m: 36.92 36.92 100m: 1:18.36 41.44

27. KASKA Elmar 02 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:19.98 364
50m: 37.61 37.61 100m: 1:19.98 42.37

28. SABANOV Aleksandr 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:20.85 352
50m: 38.03 38.03 100m: 1:20.85 42.82

29. KOVASK Rasmus 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:21.69 342
50m: 38.85 38.85 100m: 1:21.69 42.84

30. KUTERGIN Julius 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:22.53 331
50m: 37.76 37.76 100m: 1:22.53 44.77

31. SADIKOV Daniel 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:22.74 329
50m: 38.29 38.29 100m: 1:22.74 44.45

32. MAARANEN Akseli 04 Hyvinkaeaen Uimaseura           1:22.88 327
50m: 39.01 39.01 100m: 1:22.88 43.87

33. TIIMUS Siim Hindrik 00 Wiru Swim 1:23.18 323
50m: 38.03 38.03 100m: 1:23.18 45.15

34. SUKYS Arnoldas 03 Kaunas swimming school 1:23.28 322
50m: 39.11 39.11 100m: 1:23.28 44.17

35. TAMMER Toomas Tanel 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:23.34 322
50m: 37.71 37.71 100m: 1:23.34 45.63

36. LASKO Aleksander 04 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:24.11 313
50m: 38.65 38.65 100m: 1:24.11 45.46

37. PRANK Ervin Otto 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:24.31 311
50m: 39.61 39.61 100m: 1:24.31 44.70

38. SUMKIN Maksim 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:24.56 308
50m: 39.19 39.19 100m: 1:24.56 45.37

39. GORLOVICS Aleksejs 03 BJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 1:25.62 297
50m: 40.81 40.81 100m: 1:25.62 44.81

BARINOV Robert 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:25.62 297
50m: 38.54 38.54 100m: 1:25.62 47.08

41. TULTS Carlos 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:26.47 288
50m: 41.15 41.15 100m: 1:26.47 45.32

42. RASVA Gregor 05 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:27.72 276
50m: 41.42 41.42 100m: 1:27.72 46.30

43. STOLARENKO Deniss 03 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:28.08 272
50m: 39.92 39.92 100m: 1:28.08 48.16

44. STRASSOV Alan 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:28.11 272
50m: 41.28 41.28 100m: 1:28.11 46.83

45. MOSKALENKO Denis 05 Paernu Spordikool 1:28.54 268
50m: 41.66 41.66 100m: 1:28.54 46.88
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Finis Cup
Tartu, 13. - 14.5.2017

Event 4, Men, 100m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

46. TEDER Karl Christopher 04 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:28.82 266
50m: 42.69 42.69 100m: 1:28.82 46.13

47. KONEV Arsenii 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:29.13 263
50m: 42.37 42.37 100m: 1:29.13 46.76

48. VESKE Taaniel 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:29.25 262
50m: 42.36 42.36 100m: 1:29.25 46.89

49. KULESA Maksim 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:29.55 259
50m: 41.48 41.48 100m: 1:29.55 48.07

50. ANTONIAK Lars Sebastian 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:29.98 255
50m: 43.46 43.46 100m: 1:29.98 46.52

51. KRYLA Donatas 04 Kaunas swimming school 1:30.97 247
50m: 43.10 43.10 100m: 1:30.97 47.87

52. NARBUTAS Mantas 02 Klaipeda Gintaro SC 1:32.69 234
50m: 45.11 45.11 100m: 1:32.69 47.58

53. MAENNIK Hans Herman 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:32.75 233
50m: 43.61 43.61 100m: 1:32.75 49.14

54. STANKUS Viktoras 03 Klaipeda Gintaro SC 1:33.32 229
50m: 44.31 44.31 100m: 1:33.32 49.01

55. SIMAKOV Aleksander 05 Spordiklubi Garant 1:34.33 222
50m: 43.32 43.32 100m: 1:34.33 51.01

56. OLISAUSKAS Karolis 05 Klaipeda Gintaro SC 1:34.67 219
50m: 45.40 45.40 100m: 1:34.67 49.27

57. KRUZE Arturs 04 BJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 1:35.16 216
50m: 46.12 46.12 100m: 1:35.16 49.04

58. VOMPA Mark Tomi Wilhelm 03 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:35.41 214
50m: 44.87 44.87 100m: 1:35.41 50.54

59. MILK Martti 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:36.66 206
50m: 44.28 44.28 100m: 1:36.66 52.38

60. SOORM Aleksandr 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:37.58 200
50m: 46.58 46.58 100m: 1:37.58 51.00

61. VIIK Siim Otoskar 04 Paernu Spordikool 1:38.02 197
50m: 46.54 46.54 100m: 1:38.02 51.48

62. KOSINOV Andrej 01 Klaipeda Gintaro SC 1:39.22 190
50m: 46.12 46.12 100m: 1:39.22 53.10

63. NYMAN Alexander 04 Hyvinkaeaen Uimaseura           1:39.31 190
50m: 45.67 45.67 100m: 1:39.31 53.64

64. SKUT Matvei 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:40.89 181
50m: 48.49 48.49 100m: 1:40.89 52.40

65. JOGILA Karl Kristjan 05 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:42.89 171
50m: 47.98 47.98 100m: 1:42.89 54.91

66. ZAHAROV Maksim 07 Vovis 1:46.16 155
50m: 50.33 50.33 100m: 1:46.16 55.83

67. LEHVONEN Jaakko 02 Pieksaen Kuutit 1:46.44 154
50m: 50.22 50.22 100m: 1:46.44 56.22
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Finis Cup
Tartu, 13. - 14.5.2017

Event 4, Men, 100m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

68. KIHO Gerd Jesper 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:47.99 148
50m: 49.83 49.83 100m: 1:47.99 58.16

69. VOSKANS Daniels 06 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:49.25 142
50m: 50.40 50.40 100m: 1:49.25 58.85

70. YLOENEN Touko 03 Pieksaen Kuutit 1:49.63 141
50m: 51.03 51.03 100m: 1:49.63 58.60

71. MARKKANEN Eemil 04 Pieksaen Kuutit 1:57.06 116
50m: 52.79 52.79 100m: 1:57.06 1:04.27

DSQ VISNAPUU Karl Johannes 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi
BrD - Leg movements not always simultaneous and in horizontal plane


